
2021-2022 SNA of Ohio Industry Advisory Council (IAC) 
 
 
• Please note:  All term dates are August 1 - July 31 
 
  

2021-22 Chair 
Holly McGarry – Term ends ‘23 
Waypoint 
2468 Sonnington Dr. 
Dublin, OH  43016 
(734) 679-7074 
Holly.mcgarry@asmwaypoint.com 
 
2020-21 Vice Chair 
Kevin Leonard - Term ends ‘24 
Specialty Equipment Sales Co. (SESCO) 
5705 Valley Belt Road 
Independence, OH  44131 
(513) 310-9043 
kevinl@sesco.biz 
 
2020-21 Immediate Past Chair 
Pam Reitz – Term ends ‘22 
Rizwitsch Sales Ltd. 
23500 Mercantile Rd., Suite 1 
Beachwood, OH  44122 
(216) 464-4556 
preitz@rizwitsch.com 
 
Sheri Petrich – Ending 2nd term ‘22 
Post Consumer Brands 
3797 Fran Lane 
Hermitage, PA  16148 
724-971-0010 
slpetrich@postholdings.com  
 
Lori Mattingly – Ending 2nd term ‘23 
Rich Products 
90 Copley Drive 
Taylorsville, KY  40071 
(502) 554-6432 
lmattingly@rich.com 
 
Tim Mulvey – Ending 2nd term ‘24 
E. Ruff & Associates 
10823 Montgomery Road 
Cincinnati, OH  45242 
(800) 788-8196 
tmulvey@eruffassoc.com  
 
 

 
Drew Patterson – Ending 1st term ‘22 
Zink Foodservice 
655 Dearborn Park Ln 
Worthington, OH 43085 
614-296-3521 
dpatterson@zinkfsg.com 
 
Dan Moss – Ending 1st term ‘23 
National Food Group 
46820 Magellan Drive, Suite A  
Novi, MI  48377 
248-560-2340 
dmoss@nationalfoodgroup.com 
 
Jennifer Tagliarino – Ending 1st term ‘23 
American Dairy Association Mideast 
2800 Corporate Exchange Drive, #260 
Columbus, OH  43231 
614-890-1800 
jennifer.tagliarino@drink-milk.com 
 
Jason Miller – Ending 1st term ’23  
Innovative Solutions Group 
457 Bell St. 
Chagrin Falls, OH  44022 
440-570-5866 
isgjason@hotmail.com 
 
Tim Ronnebaum – Ending 1st term ‘24 
C&T Design 
(614) 406-7840 
timr@c-tdesign.com  
 
Alison Powers – Ending 1st term ‘24 
J.T.M. Food Group 
(574) 242-0962 
alisonpowers@jtmfoodgroup.com 
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